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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF YOLO

10

11 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

12

13 Plaintiff,
14 vs.

15 HECTOR CORIA GONZALES
16 Defendant
17

Dept. q Case No .14002-0 I g
COMPLAINT

18 I, the undersigned, say, on information and belief, that in
19 the County of Yolo, State of California:

20

21 Count 1 : On and between September 2013 and May 2014,
22 HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did commit a FELONY, namely, a violation
23 of Section 261.5(c) of the California Penal Code, UNLAWFUL
24 SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WHEN MINOR IS MORE THAN THREE YEARS YOUNGER
25 THAN THE PERPETRATOR, in that HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did
26 willfully and unlawfully accomplish an act of sexual intercourse
27 with M.L., a person under the age of 18 years who was not the
28 spouse of HECTOR CORIA GONZALES, and said person was more than
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1 three years younger than HECTOR CORIA GONZALES. (House)
2

3 Count 2 : On and between September 2013 and May 2014,
4 HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did commit a FELONY, namely, a violation
5 of Section 261.5(c) of the California Penal Code, UNLAWFUL
6 SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WHEN MINOR IS MORE THAN THREE YEARS YOUNGER
7 THAN THE PERPETRATOR, in that HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did
8 willfully and unlawfully accomplish an act of sexual intercourse
9 with M.L., a person under the age of 18 years who was not the

10 spouse of HECTOR CORIA GONZALES, and said person was more than
11 three years younger than HECTOR CORIA GONZALES. (Vehicle)
12

13 Count 3 : On and between September 2013 and May 2014,
14 HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did commit a FELONY, namely, a violation
15 of Section 261.5(c) of the California Penal Code, UNLAWFUL
16 SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WHEN MINOR IS MORE THAN THREE YEARS YOUNGER
17 THAN THE PERPETRATOR, in that HECTOR CORIA GONZALES did
18 willfully and unlawfully accomplish an act of sexual intercourse
19 with M.L., a person under the age of 18 years who was not the
20 spouse of HECTOR CORIA GONZALES, and said person was more than
21 three years younger than HECTOR CORIA GONZALES. (Rectory)
22

23 Count 4 : On and between April 2013 and May 2014, HECTOR
24 CORIA GONZALES did commit a MISDEMEANOR 17(b)4, namely, a
25 violation of Section 288a(b) (1) of the California Penal Code,
26 ORAL COPULATION WITH PERSON UNDER 18 YEARS, in that HECTOR CORIA
27 GONZALES did willfully and unlawfully participate in an act of
28 oral copulation with M.L., a person under the age of 18 years.
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
correct.

Executed on June 3, 2014, at Woodland, California.

<-c~
Diane Margaret Ortiz/265055
Deputy District Attorney
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